

Today: 05 Aug 21



DR GABRIEL-LAUREN STRATULAT

---

## Payment instruction received

Recipient Name	Thomas Andersen
Recipient Bank Name	DANSKE BANK A/S
Recipient Bank Address	HOLMENS KANAL 2-12 COPENHAGEN 1092
Recipient IBAN	DK1630000011585477
From	EURO CLASSIC EXPERTS 20-90-74 56474633
You're sending	1807.07   EUR
At an exchange rate of	1 EUR = 1.1621 USD (Guaranteed)
Recipient SWIFTBIC	DABADKKKXXX
Recipient receives	2100.00   USD The Exchange Rate is made up of a Barclays reference rate of EURUSD 1.1834 and a margin of 1.80% which equates to EUR 32.52
Delivery Timeframe	1 - 3 working days
Barclays charges taken from account	EURO CLASSIC EXPERTS
Charges	£ 15.00 GBP (Barclays charge) £ 3.00 GBP (Cover bank charge) £ 18.00 GBP (Total amount including charges)
Total you pay (inc charges)	£
Statement reference	Literature BMW 503
Recipient reference	Literature BMW 503
You're making your payment on	05 August 2021
We'll take the money from your account on	05 August 2021
The payment will arrive at the recipient's bank on	05 August 2021

Your payment should arrive into the recipient's account 1 - 3 working days after it arrives at the recipient's bank. If you make your payment outside the cut-off time, we'll process it on the next available working day.

---

Products and services on this site may not be available in certain jurisdictions. In particular, these products and services are not being offered in Japan or the United States or to US residents. For full details of exclusions and disclaimers please see the [important information](#) before proceeding.

# Martin Hoff

Handel für klassische Fahrzeug- & Industrieteile

Schleipenbergstr. 72 \* 58119 Hagen \* Germany \* Mob: +49 1 79/7 06 20 74 \* Fon: +49 23 34/ 46 94 79 \* Mail: [info@martin-hoff.de](mailto:info@martin-hoff.de)

Cars Auto Solutions SRL  
Attn Popescu Horia  
Str. Mihai Eminescu 165, camera 1  
Jud. Ilfov, sat Izvorani  
**Com Ciolpani**  
**RO - 0770051**

Date: Sept./03/2021  
Place: Hagen

ROMANIA

Invoice Nr. 21186/ Date of invoice Sept./03/2021  
VAT free export, Your VAT Nr.: RO35358096

Invoice about: BMW 503

<u>Pos.</u>	<u>Article description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Price per unit</u>	<u>Total price</u>
1	Spare parts for BMW 503 in attached list	1	Euro 2140,70	Euro 2140,70
2	Package & Insured shipping	1	Euro 40,00	Euro 40,00

Sum: Euro 2180,70

Your VAT Nr.: RO35358096 + VAT 0%: Euro 0,00

Amount in advanced receive

**Euro 2180,70**

Date of delivery: after receive of amount  
Kind of delivery: with parcel service  
Delivery note nr.: 21586 dated Sept./03/2021  
Delivery address: invoice address

Under § 13b VAT Act you are debtor of the VAT with a rate of 19 % (Reverse Charge)

Volksbank Hohenlimburg \* Bankleitzahl 450 615 24 \* Kontonummer 40 46 40 96 00 \* Ust.- IdNr.: DE 212783879  
Zollnummer (custom-number): 5809614 \* Gerichtsstand Hagen \* EORIS - Kennnummer: DE 5809614  
IBAN: DE 21 45061524 4046409600 \* Swift (BIC) GENODEM 1 HLH \* PAYPAL: [info@martin-hoff.de](mailto:info@martin-hoff.de)

Beanstandungen können nur innerhalb 8 Tagen nach Empfang der Ware Berücksichtigung finden.  
Gebrauchte und/ oder alte Ersatzteile sind vom Umtausch ausgeschlossen. Erfüllungsort für  
Lieferung und Zahlung ist Hagen.

**Eigentumsvorbehalt:** Es gelten ausschließlich unsere AGB. Die Ware bleibt bis zur vollständigen  
Bezahlung unser Eigentum. Einbau nur durch qualifiziertes Fachpersonal.

ANNEX INVOICE 21186 / 03.09.2021

parts/german	units	euro unit	euro total
Vorwiderstand	1	87.00	87.00
Sicherungsdose	1	140.00	140.00
Lichthupenrelais	1	65.00	65.00
Nebelscheinwerferrelais	1	66.00	66.00
Kontaktschalter	1	42.00	42.00
Kontaktschalter Motorhaube	1	55.00	55.00
Streuscheibe Rückfahrschw	2	55.00	110.00
Rückleuchte Messing roh	2	234.80	469.60
Streuscheibe Rückleuchte	2	55.00	110.00
Dichtung Rückleuchte	2	41.00	82.00
Blinkerschalter komplet	1	370.00	370.00
Knopf f. Blinkerschalter	1	79.10	79.10
Hauptlager 1. Stufe	1	465.00	465.00
<b>grand total euro</b>			<b>2,140.70</b>

Furnizor: STEN BACK COMEXIM SRL  
Reg. com.: J40/908/1995  
CIF:RO 6970406  
Adresa: Str. Biharia nr.67-77 ,  
Bucuresti, Jud. Sector 1  
IBAN: RO04BTRLRONCRT0315252301  
Banca: BANCA TRANSILVANIA  
Adresa web: www.strungarieauto.ro  
Tel.: 0744300564  
Email: auto.metalart@yahoo.com  
Capital social: 200

## FACTURA

Seria STEN nr. 013478  
Data (zi/luna/an): 01/10/2021  
Cota TVA: 19%

Client: CARS AUTO SOLUTIONS SRL  
Reg. com.: J23/4570/2015  
CIF: RO35358096  
Adresa: Str. Mihai Eminescu, Nr. 165,  
Camera 1, C.P. 77050, Ciolpani  
Judet: Ilfov



Nr. crt	Denumirea produselor sau a serviciilor	U.M.	Cant.	Pret unitar (fara TVA) -RON-	Valoarea -RON-	Valoarea TVA -RON-
0	1	2	3	4	5(3x4)	6
1	Lucrari de strungarie Alfa Zagato , deviz 14172	set	1	3238.00	3238.00	615.22
2	Lucrari de strungarie Dino , deviz 14171	set	1	4945.00	4945.00	939.55
3	Lucrari de strungarie Jaguar Etipe, deviz 14168	set	1	500.00	500.00	95.00
4	Ulei 80w90 3 l , Atelier deviz 14168	set	1	100.84	100.84	19.16
5	Lucrari de strungarie Ferari-Elena , deviz 14169	set	1	1400.00	1400.00	266.00
6	Lucrari de strungarie Mercedes 300 SL , deviz 14170	set	1	1250.00	1250.00	237.50
7	Lucrari de strungarie BMW 328 , deviz 14166	set	1	1850.00	1850.00	351.50
8	Lucrari de strungarie Alpin , deviz 14166	set	1	60.00	60.00	11.40
9	Lucrari de strungarie BMW 503 , deviz 14165	set	1	2657.00	2657.00	504.83

Se achita cu OP in 7 zile.

Semnatura si stampila furnizorului	Intocmit de: Stanila Georgeta CNP: 2621020400025 Numele delegatului: Horia Popescu B.I/C.I: - Mijloc transport: - Expediere la data de 01/10/2021 ora 10:24 Semnaturile:	Total	16000.84	3040.16
		Total plata		19041.00
		Semnatura de primire:		

Termen plata: 08/10/2021

Generata cu Smart Bill Gestione - www.gestiune-stocuri.ro

# Martin Hoff

Handel für klassische Fahrzeug- & Industrieteile

Schleipenbergstr. 72 \* 58119 Hagen \* Germany \* Mob: +49 1 79/7 06 20 74 \* Fon: +49 23 34/ 46 94 79 \* Mail: info@martin-hoff.de

Cars Auto Solutions SRL  
Attn Popescu Horia  
Str. Mihai Eminescu 165, camera 1  
Jud. Ilfov, sat Izvorani  
**Com Ciolpani**  
**RO - 0770051**

Date: Nov./26/2021  
Place: Hagen

ROMANIA

**Invoice Nr. 21202/ Date of invoice Nov./26/2021**  
**VAT free export, Your VAT Nr.: RO35358096**

Invoice about: BMW 503

<i>Pos.</i>	<i>Article description</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Price per unit</i>	<i>Total price</i>
1	Spare parts for BMW 503 in attached list	1	Euro 1555,00	Euro 1555,00
2	Package & Insured shipping	1	Euro 75,00	Euro 75,00

Sum: Euro 1630,00

Your VAT Nr.: RO35358096 + VAT 0%: Euro 0,00

Amount in advanced receive

**Euro 1630,00**  
=====

Date of delivery: after receive of amount  
Kind of delivery: with parcel service  
Delivery note nr.: 21602 dated Nov./26/2021  
Delivery address: invoice address

Under § 13b VAT Act you are debtor of the VAT with a rate of 19 % (Reverse Charge)

Volksbank Hohenlimburg \* Bankleitzahl 450 615 24 \* Kontonummer 40 46 40 96 00 \* Ust.- IdNr.: DE 212783879  
Zollnummer (custom-number): 5809614 \* Gerichtsstand Hagen \* EORIS – Kennnummer: DE 5809614  
IBAN: DE 21 45061524 4046409600 \* Swift (BIC) GENODEM 1 HLH \* PAYPAL: info@martin-hoff.de

Beanstandungen können nur innerhalb 8 Tagen nach Empfang der Ware Berücksichtigung finden.  
Gebrauchte und/ oder alte Ersatzteile sind vom Umtausch ausgeschlossen. Erfüllungsort für  
Lieferung und Zahlung ist Hagen.

**Eigentumsvorbehalt:** Es gelten ausschließlich unsere AGB. Die Ware bleibt bis zur vollständigen  
Bezahlung unser Eigentum. Einbau nur durch qualifiziertes Fachpersonal.

0,9

Position	Bestllnr. Tafel/ Teil Nummer	Artikelbeschreibung	Stück zahl	Einzelpreis Netto	Gesamt Netto	0,9	Gesamt Mwst.	GesamtB rutto	in sto ck	pa ck ed
1	HOFF 23	Dichtung Tür / A - Säule BMW 503, Set weatherstrip door/ A-Pillar	1	120,00 €	120,00 €	108,00 €	0,00 €	108,00 €		
2	HOFF 22	Dichtung Tür / B - Säule BMW 503, Set weatherstrip door/ B-Pillar	1	137,00 €	137,00 €	123,30 €	0,00 €	123,30 €		
3	HOFF 41	Dichtung u. Windschutzscheibe BMW 503 ersetzt Pr. 167 Set weahterstrip windshield below	1	85,00 €	85,00 €	76,50 €	0,00 €	76,50 €		
4	HOFF 41	Dichtung über Windschutzscheibe BMW 503 nur Coupé Set weahterstrip windshield above, only Coupé	1	75,00 €	75,00 €	67,50 €	0,00 €	67,50 €		
5	HOFF 5	Silbernes Kederband Kofferdeckelgriff org Set underlay for trunk lid handle	1	18,00 €	18,00 €	16,20 €	0,00 €	16,20 €		
6	HOFF 16	Dichtung in Aluminiumschiene Profil 67 Weather strip in Aluminumrail Set	1	178,00 €	178,00 €	160,20 €	0,00 €	160,20 €		
7		Schiebedachdichtung Weather strip for sunroof	1	44,00 €	44,00 €	39,60 €	0,00 €	39,60 €		
8		Motorraumdichtung BMW 503/ 507 Weather strip for bonnet	1	96,00 €	96,00 €	86,40 €	0,00 €	86,40 €		
9		Satz Fensterführungsfilz Seitenfenster hinten BMW 503 Set guide felt rear side window	1	88,00 €	88,00 €	79,20 €	0,00 €	79,20 €		
10	HOFF 42	Heckscheibendichtung Coupé, Meterware Rear screen gasket Coupé, yard goods	1	135,00 €	135,00 €	121,50 €	0,00 €	121,50 €		
11	HOFF 35	Satz Dichtung für hintere Seitenscheibe zu Dach Set Weatherstrip for rear sidewindow to roof	1	65,00 €	65,00 €	58,50 €	0,00 €	58,50 €		
12		Satz Gummidichtung Türscharniere Set rubberseal door hinges	1	140,00 €	140,00 €	126,00 €	0,00 €	126,00 €		
13	T11/3	Rücksteller Blinkerschalter Rewinder direction light switch	1	39,00 €	39,00 €	35,10 €	0,00 €	35,10 €		
14		Satz Chromringe für Instrumente Set chrome frames for Instruments	1	180,00 €	180,00 €	162,00 €	0,00 €	162,00 €		
15		Glovebox Repro	1	327,78 €	327,78 €	295,00 €	0,00 €	295,00 €		
16			0	0,00 €	0,00 €	0,00 €	0,00 €	0,00 €		
17										
		TOTAL		1727,78 €	1727,78 €	1555,00 €	0,00 €	1555,00 €		



6 rue principale - 39570 POIDS DE FIOLE  
FRANCE

06 32 165 400

contact@pneucollection.com

## Facture

CARS AUTO SOLUTIONS  
Jud.Ilfov, sat Izvorani, com Ciolpani,  
str.Mihai Eminescu, nr.165  
nr.165, camera 1, Code 077051  
077051 CIOLPANI  
Roumanie  
Tél :  
Tél. portable :

Numéro	Date	Code client	Date d'échéance	Mode de règlement	N° de Tva intracom
FC47937	20/12/2021	M54945	20/12/2021	Virement SEPA	RO35358096

Description	Qté	P.U. HT	% Rem	Montant HT	TVA
****bmw 503*** PNEU MICHELIN 185R16 92S X - speed rate = 180km/h technical specification are the same as 600r16	5,00	189,08		945,40	0,00
****bmw 327*** PNEU AVON 165/80R16 (165R16/550R16) 88H TURBOSTEEL TL	5,00	224,92		1 124,60	0,00
Chambre à air SELECTION 5,00/5.50-16 valve TR13	5,00	16,58		82,90	0,00
***alfa romeo 1900*** PNEU MICHELIN 165R400 87S X	5,00	153,75		768,75	0,00
Chambre à air MICHELIN 145/ 155/ 165x400 16E13 valve sortie oblique TR13	5,00	23,50		117,50	0,00
Frais de port 5	8,00	40,00		320,00	0,00

virement recu 17/12





SILVER AGOPERINI SRL

Furnizor: J40.3235.2013; C.U.I.: R030413548  
 Nr. ord. Reg. Com. / an: 250, Seria SILV, nr. 1535

Cumpărător: PARS AUTO SOLUTIONS SRL  
 (denumire, formă juridică) / Nr. ord. Reg. Com. / an: 723 / 4570 / 2015

C.I.F.: Sector 3, București

Sediul: RO73BTRLRONGRT0453785101

**FACTURĂ**

BANCA TRANSILVANIA

Nr. facturii: SILV-1535  
 Data (ZZ,LL,AA): 20-12-2021  
 Nr. aviz însoțire marfă: (dacă este cazul)

C.I.F.: RO 30-35 8096

Sediul: SA. JZVORANI COW COLOPANI  
 STR. M. EMINESCU 1165 CMI JILOU

Cont: RO

Cont: RO 25468100001204560900

Banca:

Banca: GARANTI BANK

Capital social: 200 RON Cotă T.V.A. 19 %

Nr. crt.	Denumirea produselor sau a serviciilor	U. M.	Cantitatea livrată	Prețul unitar (fără T.V.A.) - lei -	Valoarea - lei -	Valoarea T.V.A. - lei -
0	1	2	3	4	5 (3x4)	6
	GEFUȚI, UȘTRUȚI, BECAPAT NICH. CU NICH CROMI BARE AUTO	Aut	145	49,49	7176,05	1363,45
				S.C. AEREDIA CU O.R.		

BRATU JON R x 947988  
 Numele delegatului: POPESCU HORIA  
 B.I. / C.I. Seria: hr. eliberat de:  
 Mijloc de transport: JL 07 ACL  
 Expedierea s-a făcut în prezența noastră la data de: 20-12-2021  
 Semnăturile:

Total din care: accize: 7176,05 1363,45  
 Total de plată (col. 5 + col. 6): 8539,50  
 Semnatura de primire:

Tipărit la: S.C. Casa Tipografică Internațional S.R.L. tel./fax: 021.450.21.80

# Martin Hoff

Handel für klassische Fahrzeug- & Industrieteile

Schleipenbergstr. 72 \* 58119 Hagen \* Germany \* Mob: +49 1 79/7 06 20 74 \* Fon: +49 23 34/ 46 94 79 \* Mail: [info@martin-hoff.de](mailto:info@martin-hoff.de)

Cars Auto Solutions SRL  
Attn Popescu Horia  
Str. Mihai Eminescu 165, camera 1  
Jud. Ilfov, sat Izvorani  
**Com Ciolpani**  
**RO - 077051**

Date: Jan./12/2022  
Place: Hagen

ROMANIA

**Invoice Nr. 22102/ Date of invoice Jan./12/2022**  
**VAT free export, Your VAT Nr.: RO35358096**

Invoice about: BMW 503

<i>Pos.</i>	<i>Article description</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Price per unit</i>	<i>Total price</i>
1	Wheel hub cap embossed logo	4	Euro 120,00	Euro 480,00
2	Door stop set	1	Euro 170,00	Euro 170,00
3	Package & Insured shipping	1	Euro 84,00	Euro 84,00

Sum: Euro 734,00

Your VAT Nr.: RO35358096 + VAT 0%: Euro 0,00

Amount in advanced receive

**Euro 734,00**  
=====

Date of delivery: after receive of amount  
Kind of delivery: with parcel service  
Delivery note nr.: 22502 dated Jan./12/2022  
Delivery address: invoice address

Under § 13b VAT Act you are debtor of the VAT with a rate of 19 % (Reverse Charge)

Volksbank Hohenlimburg \* Bankleitzahl 450 615 24 \* Kontonummer 40 46 40 96 00 \* Ust.- IdNr.: DE 212783879  
Zollnummer (custom-number): 5809614 \* Gerichtsstand Hagen \* EORIS – Kennnummer: DE 5809614  
IBAN: DE 21 45061524 4046409600 \* Swift (BIC) GENODEM 1 HLH \* PAYPAL: [info@martin-hoff.de](mailto:info@martin-hoff.de)

Beanstandungen können nur innerhalb 8 Tagen nach Empfang der Ware Berücksichtigung finden.  
Gebrauchte und/ oder alte Ersatzteile sind vom Umtausch ausgeschlossen. Erfüllungsort für  
Lieferung und Zahlung ist Hagen.

**Eigentumsvorbehalt:** Es gelten ausschließlich unsere AGB. Die Ware bleibt bis zur vollständigen  
Bezahlung unser Eigentum. Einbau nur durch qualifiziertes Fachpersonal.